TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zenergy Ventures LLC		06/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eGames.com Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	6965 El Camino Real Suite 105, Box 515	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92009	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4776349	TACTICAL DAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8588761516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587351097

tom@thibaultpatentgroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thomas Thibault PO box 722112 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Thibault
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Thibault/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, be it known that **Zenergy Ventures LLC**, a California limited liability company, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **eGames.com Holdings LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company, the whole right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademark, and all goodwill associated thereto:

US Registration No. 4776349 - TACTICAL DAD, International class 018 for "Diaper Bags"

Done at Scate City State, this 30th day of June, 2021.

Print Name

riue

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 007340 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 06/30/2021